
AGENDA 

~ AUSlVl H009NG 
lnijNC£00RroijTICti 

THE AUSTIN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION WILL MEET 
ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023 AT 10:30 AM, AUSTIN 

CITY HALL, 301 W. SECOND STREET, AUSTIN, TX AND 
SOME BOARD MEMBERS MAY BE PARTICIPATING VIA 

VIDEOCONFERENCE. 

Kirk Watson 
Natasha Haiper-Madison 

Vanessa Fuentes 
Jose Velasquez 

Jose "Chi.to" Vela 
Ryan Alter 

Mackenzie Kelly 
Leslie Pool 
Paige Ellis 

Zohaib "Zo" Qadri 

Alison Alter 

The Board may go into a closed session as pe1mitted by the Texas Open Meetings Act, (Chapter 551 of the 

Texas Government Code) regarding any item on this agenda. 

Consent 

1. Approve an inducement resolution related to an application for private activity bond financing that 

authorizes an allocation ofup to $26,000,000 in private activity volume cap multi-family non-recourse 

bonds to Foundation Communities, Inc., or an affiliated entity, for a proposed affordable multi-family 

development to be known as Ma1y Lee Square Phase I, located at or near 1326, 1328, 1332, and 

1342 Lamar Square Drive, Austin, Texas 78704. 

District{s}: District 9 

2. Approve an inducement resolution related to an application for private activity bond financing that 

authorizes an allocation ofup to $25,000,000 in private activity volume cap multi-family non-recourse 

bonds to Pleasant Valley LP, or an affiliated entity, for a proposed affordable multi-family development 

located at or near 5900 South Pleasant Valley Road, Austin, Texas 78744. 

District{s}: District 2 

3. Approve an inducement resolution related to an application for private activity bond financing that 

authorizes an allocation ofup to the greater of 1.7 percent of the state ceiling or $50,000,000 in private 

activity volume cap multi-family non-recourse bonds to Austin Leased Housing Associates V, LLLP or 



an affiliated entity, for a proposed affordable multi-family development to be known as Sage at Franklin 

Park, located at or near 4500 Nuckols Crossing Road, Austin, Texas 78744.

District(s): District 2

4. Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the agreement with the Ending Community 

Homelessness Coalition for providing Permanent Supportive Housing and Rapid Rehousing consulting 

services, to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2023, and include an additional 

$100,000, for a total amount not to exceed $400,000.

Adjourn

For assistance, please call 512-974-2210 or TTY users route through 711. 

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.


